 1
Mini-ITX Motherboard
User’s Manual
Edition 1.1
2004/3/19
 2
Copyright Notice
©Copyright 2004

Temperature Operating within 0 ~ 60oC (32 ~ 140oF)
Storage within -20 ~ 85oC (-4 ~ 185oF)
Ordering Code
P8F216P Pentium M, 855GM/ICH4,PCMCIA,CF,Mini-PCI
P8F216A Pentium M, 855GM/ICH4,PCMCIA,CF,Mini-AGP
P8F216NP Pentium M, 855GM/ICH4,Mini-PCI,w/o PCMCIA/CF
P8F216NA Pentium M, 855GM/ICH4,Mini-AGP,w/o PCMCIA/CF
For further product information please visit the website at http://www.freetech.com
Introduction
 11
P8F216 User’s Manual